
 

 

REQUEST FOR QUOTATION 
 
02 August 2021 
 
The TOURISM PROMOTIONS BOARD invites you to submit quotations for the item/s 
listed below; 
 
Quotation No.  TPB-PR.2021.08.277 
PR No. 7.035 
 
REQUIREMENTS: HOTEL ACCOMMODATION FOR THE PHILIPPINE TOURISM 

INFLUENCERS PROGRAM (PTIP) IN ZAMBOANGA PENINSULA 
 

Quantity Particulars 
Estimated 
Unit Price 

Estimated 
Total Amount 

1 LOT HOTEL ACCOMMODATION FOR THE PHILIPPINE 
TOURISM INFLUENCERS PROGRAM (PTIP) 
ZAMBOANGA CITY / ISABEL DE BASILAN / 
ZAMBOANGA DEL SUR / PAGADIAN CITY 

 
SCOPE OF WORK/DELIVERABLES: 
Target Date: September 11-17, 2021 - 7D/6N 
 

• Preferred Accommodation in Isabela De 
Basilan with complimentary breakfast.  

The new hotel in Basilan is located a few kilometers 
away from the heart of Isabela City. It has nice 
views and deliciously prepared food inspired by the 
province. 
No. of Rooms: 20 deluxe rooms  
No. of Pax: 20 pax  
Duration: 4 days and 3 nights  
 

• Preferred Accommodation in Zamboanga City 
with a complimentary breakfast in Home-style.  
The Hotel Accommodation is strategically located 
300 meters away from the Zamboanga City 
International Airport and 2.5 kilometers from the 
City Proper with the convention center and 
operational restaurants.  
No. of Rooms: 20 deluxe rooms  
No. of Pax: 20 pax  
Duration: 4 days and 3 nights  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
P150,000.00 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
P250,000.00 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
P150,000.00 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
P250,000.00 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



   
 
 

 

Quotation No.  TPB-PR.2021.08.277 
PR No. 7.035 

• Preferred accommodation in Zamboanga Del 
Sur, Municipality of Ipil - with complimentary 
breakfast including transfer-in and out to the 
airport. 

The property must be situated in the southern 
region of the Philippines, lies a countryside resort 
fortress that is a host for plenty of adventure and 
leisure activities. With a scenic view gazing at the 
pristine white sand paradise below and wonderful 
greeneries around, you will surely enjoy the 
decadence of royalty.  
No. of Rooms: 20 rooms Luxury Suite villas  
(Villa Angelina)  
No. of Pax: 20 pax  
Duration: 1 night  
 
PARTICULAR/S:  
● Five (3-4) Star category  
● With valid certificate to operate from DOT&LGU  
● Conforming with the government’s safety 
guidelines and protocols  
● Only actual occupied rooms are billed  
● Occupants are not allowed to be out of the 
property unless they are negative to the swab test.  
● Accommodation includes a complimentary daily 
breakfast per person.  
● Provision of basic toiletries and bottled water 
inside the room  
● Twin sharing air-conditioned accommodation  
● Inclusive of all applicable taxes and fees  
 
QUALIFICATION OF THE BIDDERS 
a. The establishment/s to be proposed must be a 
Certified DOT Accredited Hotel. (Please submit a 
copy of the certificate)  
 

P150,000.00 
 

P150,000.00 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
TOTAL: 
P550,000.00 

Terms 30 days upon receipt of invoice 
  

ABC 
Approved Budget for Contract (ABC) is 
PhP550,000.00 inclusive of all applicable taxes 

  

 
 
 



   
 
 

 

Quotation No.  TPB-PR.2021.08.277 
PR No. 7.035 

Please submit your quotation and legal documents thru email at 
genesis_lee@tpb.gov.ph not later than 09 August 2021 on or before 1700H, subject to 
the Terms and Conditions attached herewith, duly signed by your representative and 
stating the shortest time of delivery to the Procurement and General Services Division, 
Administrative Department, 4th Floor, Legaspi Towers 300, Roxas Blvd., Manila. 
 

1. Mayor's Permit/ License 2021 
2. BIR Registration / TIN 
3. Company Profile/ Reference 
4. PhilGEPS Certificate 
5. Omnibus Sworn Statement 
6. DOT Accreditation Certificate / TPB Certificate of Membership 

Thank you very much. 

 
 
ELOISA A. ROMERO 
Head, Procurement and General Services Division 
 
 
Contact Person   (MISS) GENESIS WEIYN B. LEE 
Contact No.    0921-702-9239 
 
 
Note: All entries must be typewritten in your company letterhead. 
Price Validity shall be for a period of thirty (30) calendar days. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 


